CATALOG OF
REPLACEMENT
PARTS

REVOLVING TRAY OVENS

ML-132121 OV851G-M36
ML-132122 OoVv851G-M30
ML-132123 oVv851G-M24
ML-132124 OV851G-M18

PREVIOUS MODELS

OV850G (4-Tray)
OV850G (5-Tray)
OV850G (6-Tray)

A product of BAXTER MFG. CO., INC. 19220 STATE ROUTE 162 EAST, ORTING, WA 98360

FORM 43053 Rev. F (June 2019)



REVOLVING TRAY OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

F-43053 Rev. F (June 2019) -2- © BAXTER MFG. 2019



REVOLVING TRAY OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

11
13
17
19
21
23
25
27
29
31
33
35
37
39

Table of Contents

CONTROL PANEL (OV850G)
STANDARD DIGITAL CONTROL PANEL (OV851G)

ADVANCED DIGITAL CONTROL PANEL (OV851G)

CONTROL MODULES AND SERVICE ENTRANCES (OV850G & OV851G)
CABINET ASSEMBLY (OV850G & OV851G)

BASE AND FLOOR (OV850G & OV851G)

HOOD (OV850G)

HOOD (OV851G)

LOADING AND SERVICE DOOR (OV850G & OV851G)

MAIN DRIVE ASSEMBLY (OV850G & OV851G)

TRAY AND LINER (OV850G & OV851G)

MAIN DRIVE MOTOR (OV850G)

MAIN DRIVE MOTOR (OV851G)

PURGE KIT (OV851G)

GAS SUPPLY ASSEMBLY (OV850G & OV851G)

BURNER ASSEMBLY (OV850G & OV851G)

BLOWER MOTOR AND DAMPER MOTOR (OV850G)

-3- F-43053 Rev. F (June 2019)



REVOLVING TRAY OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

___________________________________

11 01-1000V6-00118 Thermostat - High Limit
\ PART NOT ILLUSTRATED

__________________________________

/o
7
\

\

PL-56666

CONTROL PANEL (OV850G)

F-43053 Rev. F (June 2019) -4-



REVOLVING TRAY OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

CONTROL PANEL (OV850G)

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-56666
1 01-10M890-00001  Panel - INSTrUMENT..........oiiiiiiii et e e 1
2 01-1000V6-0035F  SWitCh - TOGGIE (10 AMIP. ). ..ttt ettt ettt ettt e et 1
3 01-10M750-00001  Plate - NAME.....c..i ittt sttt ettt r e r e eaeenre e e e et e e e nenes 1
4 01-1000V6-00046  KEY SWILCN......cueiiiiiiiiiieieii ettt e et e 1
5 01-1000V7-00008  Light - REA (24 V.)...cciiiieieieeee et 3
6 01-TO0VT10-00062  TIMIEE ... eeiiutieitie ittt ettt ettt ettt e bt e eae e sae e e bt e e et e e b e e eat e e ea bt e sa b e e be e e se e e be e et e e enbeenabeesbeeeeeeannnns 1
7 01-100V10-0062K  KNOD.....c.utiiiiiiiii ittt
8 01-1000V7-00009 Light - Amber (24 V.) (Quantity Varies With Oven. Call Factory.).
9 01-10M517-00001  THermMOStaL........c.eeieiiiiiiiii et
10 01-1000V6-00213  KNOb - TREIMOSTAL......ccuiiiiiiii ettt sttt ettt e e
11 01-1000V6-00118  Thermostat - High Limit (Located Behind Control Panel)..............occeeiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 1

-5- F-43053 Rev. F (June 2019)



REVOLVING TRAY OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

_________________________________________

18 01-1M7149-00001 Kit - Control Door (W/O Autostart)
19 01-1M7150-00001 Kit - Control Door (W/ Autostart)
01-1M3121-00001 Thermocouple

21 01-1M3076-00001 Harness - Wire (Main)

22 01-1M2972-00063 Plug - Identity

16 v PARTS NOT ILLUSTRATED

~N
N
o

NN
o
v N
o
o w

14-15

9-10-11

7-8 7|

PL-56406 |

STANDARD DIGITAL CONTROL PANEL (OV851G)

F-43053 Rev. F (June 2019) -6-



REVOLVING TRAY OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-56406

19

20
21
22

STANDARD DIGITAL CONTROL PANEL (OV851G)

PART NO.

01-100V16-0676A
01-100V16-0676B
01-1M3109-00001
01-1M3109-00002
01-1M3001-00003
01-100V16-00539
01-100V16-0676E
01-100V16-0676F
01-1000Vv4-00019
01-1M2283-00001
01-1000V6-0035F
01-1M2777-00001
01-1000V6-00048
01-1M3010-00001
01-100vV18-00174
01-1M3074-00002
01-1M3083-00001
01-1M7149-00001

01-1M7150-00001
01-1M3121-00001

01-1M3076-00001
01-1M2972-00063

NAME OF PART AMT.
Label - Control Panel (Upper) (W/O AUOSAIT).........ccuiiiiiiiiiiieiiee et 1
Label - Control Panel (Upper) (W/AULOSEAIT)..........coiuieiiieiiie ittt 1

Control Board (W/O AULOSEAIT).........coiuiiiiiiiiieiiee ettt e e
Control Board (W/AULOSTAN). ......c.uiiieieii ettt e e
SPACET - PC BOGI. ...ttt ettt sttt ettt nb e
Cap - Rubber (BIack) (FOr PCB'S)........couiiiiiiiiieiii ettt
Label (Instructions) (Lower) (English/Spanish)...

Label (Instructions) (Lower) (English French)...........ccooiiiiiiiiiicecece e
BoOt - TOGgIe SWILCh S@al.......ccueiiiiiiie e 1
Guard - TOGGIE SWILCN......ei ittt et e st e e see e e e eaennenneeneeee 1
SWILCH = TOGGIE. ...ttt e et e et e e sbbe e e satbee e sasnnbbnbeneeee 1
SHrAP = GIOUNG. ..ottt ettt e ettt e e et e e e e b e e e s abeeessseeesaeeeeasseaesasseaesasseessssnssnsnnnnnns 1
BUEON = PUSH (GrEEN).... ittt ettt sttt e e e e naes 3
Handle - Door (Before S/N 241046490)..........coiuiaiiaieiaiieeiie ettt ee e e e e 1

Handle (Starting S/N 241046490)
[ Lo Yo ] g VAT=1 o 14 g =T o | ST PPR O PPPP

Cover - PC CoNtrol BOAI.........oouiiiiiiiiie e esiee ettt e ee e et ee e e st e e e e st eeeesnneeeeensnnsnnennenes 1
Kit - Control Door (W/O Autostart) (Upgrades to Advanced) (For Use Only on Ovens

Produced after OCt 1, 1998 )......c.uiiiiiiiie ettt ettt et en e e e e e nnee 1
Kit - Control Door (W/ Autostart) (Upgrades to Advanced) (For Use Only on Ovens

Produced after OCt 1, 1998)........oii ittt e e e e e st e e et e e e e e e e e e aaaeeens 1
Kit - TREIMMOCOUPIE. ...ttt ettt e e e e anee 1
HArN@Ss = WIr€ (IMAIN)......ceeiieiiie ettt ettt ettt e sttt e e s et e e e s sbe e e e e e e eaaaaaaaans 1
[ (VT I Fo =Y o 12U 1

* (Available until stock is depleted.)

F-43053 Rev. F (June 2019)



REVOLVING TRAY OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

/

5-6—— o

&
=
N
;\V
a;§
N
%5\“’% /&
B“mf} 14-15
3-4 e e
\ .
-
- . /}‘\16
2 // s
! // ~ 17
//
7 e
-
-
~

\
\ 18-19-20

ADVANCED DIGITAL CONTROL PANEL (OV851G)

F-43053 Rev. F (June 2019) -8-



REVOLVING TRAY OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

ADVANCED DIGITAL CONTROL PANEL (OV851G)

PART NO.

01-100vV18-00174
01-1M2283-00001
01-100V16-0676E
01-100V16-0676F
01-100V16-0947A
01-100V16-0947B
01-100V16-00988
01-100V11-00239
01-1000V4-00445
01-1M7130-00001
01-1M7113-00001
01-1000V4-00444
01-1000V5-00346
01-1000Vv4-00019
01-1000V6-0035F
01-1000Vv4-00432
01-1000V4-00433
01-1M7112-00001
01-1M7149-00001
01-1M7150-00001

NAME OF PART

Handle.........c..cocoeeeenen.

Guard - Toggle Switch

Label (Instructions) (Lower) (English/Spanish)..............cooiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 1
Label (Instructions) (Lower) (ENgliSh/French)...........cccoooiiiiiiiiiiiiceeeeee e 1
Label - Control Panel (Upper) (W/O AULOSTAIT)........cccociiieeiiiie et 1

SWItCh = TOGGIE (10 AMIP.) ettt ettt b ettt sbe e eeeeeas
Mach. Screw 1/4-20 X 3/4 Phil. Pan Hd...........coooiuiiiiiiiieceee et

Door - Control (Weldment)............ceeiiiiiiiiiienie e
Kit - Control Door (W/O Autostart) (Incls. Items 1 thru 5 & 7 thru 18)..
Kit - Control Door (W/ Autostart) (Incls. Iltems 1 thru 4 & 6 thru 18).........ccociviiiiiiniiiiiiicees

F-43053 Rev. F (June 2019)



REVOLVING TRAY OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

—
1)
A\ ~
<~
1
\. !
1 1
1 1
1 1
||||||||||||||||||| -0 ! !
;_" "
1 ! 1
11} ! "
-l 1! '
2o "
)—-
o2 m
=0 "
@>n ;
O ! !
o). w '
||||||||||||||||||||| ‘) - .
1 U 1
—_—
| o0 !
: =0
a2
1 (o
! o=
\

llllllllllllllllllllllllllllllll

PL-56661

CONTROL MODULES AND SERVICE ENTRANCES
(OV850G & OV851G)

-10 -

F-43053 Rev. F (June 2019)



REVOLVING TRAY OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

CONTROL MODULES AND SERVICE ENTRANCES

(OV850G & 0V851G)

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-56661
1 S1-10M800-00001  Control = Unit (GOIA BOX)......ccueiieiiitieiiieiiie ittt e e e
2 01-1000V5-00033  Bushing - Snap (2 In.).......
3 01-1000V6-00045  SWitCh - TOGGIE BPDT ....cuuiiiiiiiiitie ittt b et e eae e saeeeste e e e e e einne
4 Mach. Screw 6-32 X 1/4 Pan Hd.........ocuiiiiiiieer ettt 2
5 01-1000V6-00052  Breaker - CirCUit (3 AMP. ). . oottt ettt ettt et sttt e see e bt e et e e e e e eanne 1
6 01-100V15-00044  Cap = FINISN (1 IN.)eeiitiiiieieiieee ettt ettt a e bt e a et e nbeeeeneeas 1
7 01-1000V6-00004 Relay DPDT (W/Auxillary Spot Connector) (Run/Reverse)....
8 01-100V23-000D1  Diode (8 AMP., 800 V.)....eiiiiiiiiiiiiiete ettt bttt sttt sttt e et 1
9 01-10M789-00001 Box - Service Entrance (INCIS. ITeM 10).....couuiiiiiiiiieii e 1
10 01-10M793-00001  COVET = SEIVICE. ....ccueeitiriietieieete ettt sttt sttt sr et r et eee bt s et e nte st e eesaeesaeabe e nenbe e e beeeeneees 1
11 01-100V23-00R36  RESISIOr (25 ONMS)...c..eiiiiiiiiiiitieiie ettt sttt ettt e et 1
12 Mach. Screw 1/4-20 X 1/2 Pan Ha.........ooiiiiiiiicieeeceee e 1
13 01-1000V5-00037  LUG = TEIMNGL.....eitiiititeitee ettt ettt sb et et e et e bt e et e e sab e e sabeesbne e e e e annnes 1
14 Lockwasher 1/4 Internal STar.............coiiiiiiiiiiee e 1
15 Nut 1/4-20 Hex
16 01-1000V5-00059  BUuShing - SNAP (PIASHC)........eeiiiiiiieiii ettt e e 1
17 01-100V10-00061  Transformer (120 V., 50/60 HZ.).......coueeiiiieeieeeee et 1
18 01-1000V7-00008  Light - Red (24 V.) (OVB50G).......ceiuiruieuieiueeeeiteeieaie ettt ettt sttt sne b ste e e nteeeeeees 3
19 01-1000V5-00073  Bushing - SNaP (OVB50G)........eeuuiruiirieertieieeie ettt ettt sbe ettt nbe e e nbee et 1
20 01-1M1633-00001 Box - Gas Control (OV850G)...
21 01-1000V6-00021  Socket - Relay (OVBB50G).......ccuiruieuiriieiinieeiesieeee sttt ettt sttt
22 01-1M3967-00001 Relay - Time Delay (Purge Timer) (OV850G)........cccueiiiiiaiiieiiieiiie ettt saeeenieeaa e e 1
23 01-1M1631-00001 Cover - Gas Control BoX (OVB50G).........ccuiiiiieiiiaiieeiee st et stee et et siee et esbeesaeeenteeaaeeannes 1
24 01-100V10-00061  Transformer (120 V., 50/60 Hz.) (OV850G/OVB51G).......cccvieviririiiieieiie e 1
25 01-1000V9-00129 Ignition Control - Electronic (Honeywell) (OV850G/OV851G)......cccviiuriiniiiiieiiieiieesiiieee e 1
26 01-1A1715-00001  Kit - Ignition Control (Converts Robert Shaw to Honeywell) (OV850G/OV851G)............cece..... 1
27 01-1000V5-00059  Bushing - Snap (Plastic) (OVB50G).......c.cueiiiiiiiiieiiee ittt e e
28 01-1000V5-00059 Bushing - Snap (Plastic) (OV850G)...
29 Mach. Screw 10-32 X 1/4 Pan Hd........ccooiiiiiiii et
30 01-100V10-00034  Buzzer - Std. (MiNi=120 VAC)....c..eeiiiieeeiieieeeetee ettt ettt nae e et 1
31 01-1M2824-00003 Switch - Pressure Airflow Box (HOOd) (OV851).....ccueiuieiiiriiiiiiiieieiiieie e 1
32 01-1M3017-00001  Plate - Service ENtrancCe...........coci i 1
33 01-1000V1-00018 Clamp - Hose 1/4 1.D. x 7/16 O.D...............
34 01-1A1023-00425 Tube - Black (Neoprene) 1/4 1.D. X 4.25 IN.....coiiiiiiiiieiie ettt e e
35 01-1000V5-001068  ENG = SECHON. .....cetiiiiiitieiieitt ettt ettt sttt sttt et e e e e e e et 1
36 01-1000V5-00105  Strip - Terminal
37 01-1000V5-00105  Strip - Terminal
38 01-1000V5-00106  End - Section.........ccevvveerveeerernnen.
39 01-100V16-00356  Label - Service ENtrance (120 V.).......o oottt e e 1
40 01-100V16-0356B  Label - Service ENtrance (220 V.).......cooiiiiiiiiiieeiee ettt e 1
41 01-1000V5-00059 Bushing - Snap (Plastic)
42 01-1000V6-00271 Relay - D.P.D.T. (172 HP., 120 VAC).....cceeiiiee ettt 1
43 01-1M3054-00001  Service Entrance Assy. (Incls. [tems 30 thru 42).........ocuuiiiiiiiiiiieie e 1
44 01-1M5921-00001 Control Assy. (Primary Safety) (Incls. Items 45, 46, & 47) (OV851G)........eeiiiiieiiiiieiiiiiiiiieiaes 1
45 01-1M3015-00001  Mount - CoNtrol (OVB5T1G)......eiuiiuiiiieiieiii ittt sttt e e et 1
46 01-1000V9-00129 Ignition Control - Electronic (Honeywell) (OV851G)..
47 01-1M3088-00001  Kit - Ignition & Flame Sense Wire (OV851G)......cccuuiiiiiiiiiiiieeiie et e e
-11- F-43053 Rev. F (June 2019)



REVOLVING TRAY OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

20-21

PL-56667

— \
(0] 1
= 1
a 1
o 1
g a
1)
L e B
Q.DM_
C = 1
8 =
938!
m £ !
=
552
T_
88 0
QR =
Id o
ON = !
== '
S2 «
Lo n
o o "
N
© © ,
4
w
%)
xS
L W
S=
EV
14

CABINET ASSEMBLY
(OV850G & OV851G)

-12-

F-43053 Rev. F (June 2019)



REVOLVING TRAY OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-56667

PART NO.

01-10M781-00002
01-10M784-00005
01-1000V6-00332
01-10M784-00001
01-10M784-00002
01-10M784-00003
01-10M784-00004
01-100V16-0354E
01-1M1211-00005
01-1M1211-00006
01-1M1211-00007
01-1M1211-00008
01-1M1211-00001
01-1M1211-00002
01-1M1211-00003
01-1M1211-00004
01-10M932-00001
01-1M1029-00001
01-10M831-00007
01-10M831-00001
01-10M831-00002
01-10M831-00003
01-10M831-00004
01-10M820-0018C
01-10M820-0042C
01-10M822-00001
01-10M820-00018
01-10M820-00010
01-10M913-00009
01-10M822-00001
01-10M911-00001
01-10M913-00007
01-10M913-00008
01-10M690-00001
01-10M692-00001
01-10M766-00001
01-10M766-00002
01-10M766-00003
01-1M2983-00001
01-1M2983-00002
01-1M2983-00003

01-100v18-00110
01-1M3090-00001
01-1000V7-0014B
01-1000V7-00020
01-1M3060-00001
01-1M2825-00001
01-1M2844-00001
01-1000V6-00332
01-1000V5-00166
01-1M3056-00002
01-1M3061-00001
01-10M768-00001
01-10M768-00002
01-10M768-00003

CABINET ASSEMBLY
(OV850G & OV851G)

NAME OF PART AMT.
Plate - Stop Bar (LH) (OV850G)........ecueeitieuieieeiieie ettt ettt anne e nneee e 1
BUSHING (OVBB50G).......ceutiiieiitieie ittt ettt b et eae et ettt est e e e neeeann 1
Switch - SPDT 12A/125VAC (OVB50G)......cueeiuieiieriieiiiieesie sttt 1
Bar - Emergency Stop (58.1 In.) (OV850G) (M18).....cceiuiiiiiiiiie et 1
Bar - Emergency Stop (76.1 In.) (OV850G) (M24).........cooiiiiiieiiieiieeiie et e e 1
Bar - Emergency Stop (94.1 In.) (OV850G) (M30)......ccueeiureiieeiiieniieaniieeiee et eniaeee e e 1
Bar - Emergency Stop (112.1 In.) (OV850G) (M36).......cccuriruieiiieiiieeiieeiee e e e 1

Label - Warning (Emergency) (Used on Items 4 thru 7).........cccoiieiieiiinieiieeeeeiieeee e 2
Panel - Plain Upper Front (84.75 In.) (OV850G) (M18)........ciiiiiiiiieiiieeeeee e 1
Panel - Plain Upper Front (102.75 In.) (OV850G) (M24)
Panel - Plain Upper Front (120.75 In.) (OV850G) (M30)
Panel - Plain Upper Front (138.75 In.) (OV850G) (M36)
Panel - Plain Upper Front (84.75 In.) (OV851G) (M18).......

(

(

(

Panel - Plain Upper Front (102.75 In.) (OV851G) (M24)
Panel - Plain Upper Front (120.75 In.) (OV851G) (M30)
Panel - Plain Upper Front (138.75 In.) (OV851G) (M36)
Bracket - TOP Wall COINET.........cooiiiie ettt et e e st e e s ear e e e e e eaaeaeas
Cap - Cover End (OV850G)........cccveeiiieeiiieeieeaieenns
Hanger - Ceiling (Sides) (79.94 In.) (M18 thru M36).....
Hanger - Ceiling (Front & Rear) (84.75 In.) (M12A & M18)......coiiiiiiiiiiiiieeiieee e
Hanger - Ceiling (Front & Rear) (102.75In.) (M24).......ccoiiiiiiee e
Hanger - Ceiling (Front & Rear) (120.75 IN.) (M30)......cooiiiiiiiiiiiieieeee e
Hanger - Ceiling (Front & Rear) (138.75 In.) (M36)...

Panel - Wall Cres. (18 X 83-1/2)...cciuuiiiee et
Panel - Wall Cres. (42 X 83-1/2)...ci ittt
Corner = Wall (LH REAI).......ueeiiiiiii ettt ettt sttt e et e e e te e e e satbeeeensnnssnreneeen 1

Panel - Ceiling...... AR
Panel - Ceiling..........coooiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeee AR
Angle - Interior Trim (INSide ReAr COMET).......cciuiiiiieiie ettt 2
Corner = Wall (LH REAI)...... ettt ettt e be e et ee e e e e 1
Blower Mount (OV850G)......c.uuiiiuiieiieiiie ettt ettt ettt ettt et e e bt et e enbeesateentaeeaeeannnns 1

Angle - Interior Trim (Inside Rear Corner)....
Angle - Interior Trim (Inside Rear Corner)....
Socket & Plate - Light (OVB50G)........cccuuiiiiiiiiiie ittt
Guard - Light (OVB50G). ... .ee ettt ettt e et e et et e ente et e teenneeneeanneeeneee s
Panel - Louvered (19.0 In.) (OV850G) (Not Shown). .
Louvered (20.0 In.) (OV850G) (NOt SHOWN).......cceiiiiiiiiiiieieeiceie e
Panel - Louvered (29.0 In.) (OV850G) (NOt SNOWN)........coiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e
Panel - Lower Access (OV851G)
Panel - Lower Access (OV851G)
Panel - Lower Access (18 Pan = 0; 24 Pan = 1; 30 Pan = 2; 36 Pan = 3) (OV851G)

................................................................................................................................................ AR
Pull - Handle Pocket (Black, Plastic)............ AR
Light Fixture (W/O Lamp) (INCIS. HEM 44)........ooiiiiiiiiiiiieet e 1
Base/Socket - LIght FIXTUFE. ...t et e e e e e e 1
[ F= 1 oTo 1T o T IR= o T o PSPPI 1
Mount - Base (Light)...

REFIECLON (LIGNT).... ittt ettt e et e et e sae e e beentaeeeeeannnes
Window - Light (INCIS. GASKEL)........eiiiiiiiiieiei e 1
Switch - SPDT 12A/125VAC (OVB51G)....uuiiiiiiiiiieiiieeieesie et 3
Bushing - Snap (for 0.75 Dia. Hole) (OVB51G)........iiiiiiiiieiiieiiie ettt 1
Bracket - Mounting (Microswitch) (OV851G)

Deflector - LOading DOOT AIl........co.uiiiiiiiie ettt ettt e e e e

Bumper - Oven Front (23") (18 Pan)
Bumper - Oven Front (32") (24 Pan)
Bumper - Oven Front (41") (30 Pan)

13- F-43053 Rev. F (June 2019)



REVOLVING TRAY OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

CABINET ASSEMBLY
(OV850G & 0V851G)

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-56667
56 01-10M768-00004 Bumper - Oven Front (50™) (36 Pan).........cooiiiiiiiiiiiii et 2
57 01-10M915-00007 Guard - Cart (12.38")
58 01-10M915-00001  Guard - Cart (58") (18 PaN).......cciuieiirieriiee ettt emee e ee e nneeeeneees 1
59 01-10M915-00002  Guard - Cart (76") (24 PaN)........coeiiiiieiee ettt e et 1
60 01-10M915-00003  Guard - Cart (94") (30 PaN).......cooiiiiiieiieie ettt ettt 1
61 01-10M915-00004  Guard - Cart (112") (36 PAN).......ccuiiiiiuirierierierieeeeeee et testestesteseeseeseeseeseeseeseeeeneesreeaneaans 1
62 01-10M545-00007 Bushing - Stop Panel
63 01-10M754-00001 Insulation (M18 uses Qty of 4; M24 thru M36 uses Qty Of B)..........cccccvrviiririreniinienie e, AR
F-43053 Rev. F (June 2019) -14 -



REVOLVING TRAY OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

NOTES

-15- F-43053 Rev. F (June 2019)



REVOLVING TRAY OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

—_——————

9-10-11-12

13-14-15

PL-60868

R)
o2
o
TR
DO
N&
<O
B3

>
30

- 16 -

F-43053 Rev. F (June 2019)



REVOLVING TRAY OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

BASE AND FLOOR
(OV850G & OV851G)

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-60868
1 01-1M1024-00001  FIOOF - Filler PACKAGE.......ccecueieiiieiie ettt ettt sttt ettt e e 1
2 01-10M867-00002  FIOOr - SECHON W/HOIES......cc.uiiiiiiiiiie ettt
3 01-10M867-00001  FIOOK = SECHON PIAIN. ... ..eeiiiiiiieeieie ettt ettt e et e e e ae e e e e satb e e e sasbeeesasaeeesasnnennsennnes
4 01-10M818-00001 Base - Rear (79.5 In.) (M18)....
5 01-10M818-00002 Base - Rear (97.5 IN.) (M24)..... ettt et e et ent e e e e ennes
6 01-10M818-00003 Base - Rear (115.5 1N.) (IM30)......eiiuiieiiie ettt ettt ettt et e st e e nse e e saeeesbeeeaeeannes 1
7 01-10M818-00004 Base - Rear (133.5 IN.) (IM3B)......cciuuieiiiiiiie ettt ettt et e st e e e e e saeeenbteaeeeannnes 1
8 01-10M126-00001 Base Shim - Leveling............... AR
9 01-10M832-00001  Beam - FIOOr (79.5 IN.) (IMT8)....ei ittt sttt e e e 1
10 01-10M832-00002 Beam - FIoor (97.5 IN.) (M24).........o i e 1
11 01-10M832-00003 Beam - Floor (115.5 In.) (M30)
12 01-10M832-00004 Beam - Floor (133.5 In.) (M36)
13 01-10M817-00001 Base - Side Assy. (92.5IN.) (M18-MBB).......c.ceriuiiiiiiiiieiiieeiee ettt e 2
14 01-10M817-00002 Base - Side ASSY. (68.5 IN.) (M12).....coiiiiiiiieiiee et 2
15 01-10M817-00004 Base - Side ASSY. (76.5 IN.) (MA2A)....c ittt et et aaeeannee 2
-17 - F-43053 Rev. F (June 2019)



REVOLVING TRAY OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

|||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||

PL-56664

||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||

/
,
/
S
\\\
¢
Nt
X\
\
XS
XS
\
\
XS
NS
\
|||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||| <
/ o y N
N | ——
% i S
%2,/ N N N N NN ettt
o 8 XN/ Ve \,\
~ 1
\ S
© 1
N 1
N~ < 1
N ~— 1
R_u 1
~ 1
1
1
1 /
1
' Y
! ~
1
—
! -~
1 \
1 o
[m] ! A\t ()
Q! o o
™ o © o
0 -~ I 1 I
< o~ = " —_—
~ - [11]
/ - w o
\ o
© > 1 >
5 = ! -
0 (AN
- - ’ ~

IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII

HOOD (OV850G)

-18 -

F-43053 Rev. F (June 2019)



REVOLVING TRAY OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-56664

PART NO.

01-1M1580-00001
01-1M1580-00002
01-100V18-00052
01-100V18-00056
01-1M3032-00001
01-1M1647-00001
01-1M1637-00001
01-1M1641-00001
01-1M1641-00002
01-1M1641-00003
01-1M1641-00004
01-100V18-00052
01-100V18-00056
01-10M971-00001
01-10M914-00001
01-10M914-00002
01-10M914-00003
01-10M914-00004
01-10M958-00001
01-10M920-00002
01-10M918-00001
01-10M918-00002
01-10M918-00003
01-10M918-00004
01-10M920-00001
01-10M917-00002
01-10M917-00003
01-10M917-00004
01-10M917-00005
01-10M917-00001
01-1M1033-00002
01-1000V1-00015
01-1000V3-00073
01-1M1030-00001
01-1000V0-00034
01-1000V3-00074
01-1M1033-00001
01-1M1031-00001

HOOD (OV850G)

NAME OF PART AMT.

[ o ToToTo I (ST [ 10 SRS AR
[ o ToToTo I £ T0< 1 [ 1 USRS AR
Filter - HOOd (9.6 IN. X 19.6 IN.)...eiiiiiiiiie et AR
Filter - Hood (9.6 In. x 24.6 In.).... .
(O] o T o oo To I ] =Y 1] TSP 2
Mount Channel - EXNAUST BOX.......ccouiiiiiiiieiiiie et ee et e e e e e e e nee e s nnteeeeaaeaaeeens 2
170 ) = g = U PSP 1
HoO0d (92.5 IN.) (MA2A & IMTB)....eieiiiieieeee ettt ettt ena e e aneeeanes 1
HOOA (110.5 1N.) (M24).....oeeeeeeeee ettt et ettt e sttt ent e e e nneeeanns 1
HOOd (128.5 1N.) (MB0).....eteeteeieeteee ettt sa et e sttt ene e e e neeeanns 1
HOOM (146.5 IN.) (IM36)..... ettt ettt ettt et e et e et e e e et e e eae e e et e eaeesaseansaeaaeaannes 1
Filter - Hood (9.6 In. x 19.6 In.)....

Filter - HOOd (9.6 IN. X 246 IN.)...eiiiiiiiiii ettt AR
FAlIEr = HOOD. ...ttt e et e e e e e b e e e e nre e e sne e e e eeenees AR
Face Skin - HOod (59 IN.) (MA12A & M18)....uiiiiiiiiie et e e 1

Face Skin - Hood (77 In.) (M24)
Face Skin - Hood (95 In.) (M30)

Face Skin - HOod (113 1N.) (M36).......ciiiiiiieiieiecee e 1
BOX = DAMIPET. ...ttt h et a e bttt en e e e e eane 1
ENCIOSUrE - RH JAMD.....uiiiiiii ettt e e 1
Angle - Hood Cover (57 In.) (M12A & MT8).....oiiiiiiiiiii e 1
Angle - Hood Cover (75 IN.) (M24)........oiiiiie ettt 1
Angle - Hood Cover (93 IN.) (IM30).....cii ittt et e e st e e e e e e e e e aaeaeas 1
Angle - Hood Cover (111 1N.) (M3B).......uuiiieiiieieeeiie ettt e e e e e e e e e as 1
Enclosure - LH Jamb

Cover - Hood (43 In.) (MT2A & IMA8B)....uiiiiiieiiie ettt a e 1
Cover - HOO (871 IN.) (M24).......uiiiieee ettt ettt ettt e et eee e 1
Cover - HOOd (79 IN.) (M30)....cetieiiie ettt ettt bttt ettt e b et eeeeenn 1
Cover - HOO (97 IN.) (M3B)....ccuueeiiie ettt ettt ettt e e e 1
Cover - Hood (18.5 In.) (M12-M36)....

* Quantity Varies With Oven. Call Factory

-19- F-43053 Rev. F (June 2019)



REVOLVING TRAY OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

(M12A, M12B, -

M15B, M18)
USED WITH ./
HOOD FILTER & FILLER TEM1
CONFIGURATIONS ;
(M20B, M24) 5.
USED WITH ./
ITEM2 )/
(M25B, M30) ;
USED WITH - ~> :
ITEM3 .-~ :

| N ——

(M30B, M36) ;::\ 5
USED WITH’," :~\
ITEM4 .- s

13 FP-012-21 Elbow 90 Deg.

14 FP-078-49 Fitting - Tube

15 01-1000v4-00009 Screw
PARTS NOT ILLUSTRATED

_____________________________

PL-56969 | 0

S —————
°

1
1
1
1
1
1
\

HOOD (OV851G)

F-43053 Rev. F (June 2019) -20-



REVOLVING TRAY OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-56969

PART NO.

01-1M2967-00001
01-1M2967-00002
01-1M2967-00003
01-1M2967-00004
01-100V18-00052
01-1M3067-00002
01-1M3067-00003
01-1M1004-00100
01-1M1004-00072
01-1M3032-00001
01-1M3037-00001
01-1M3037-00002
FP-012-21

FP-078-49

01-1000Vv4-00009

HOOD (OV851G)

NAME OF PART AMT.
[ ToToTe I {1V I < OSSPSR 1
HOOM (IM24).....cee ettt ettt et e et et e b et et et e s et e e b e eneean 1
HOOMA (IMB0).... ettt ettt et et e e e e e et et et et et e et s 1
HOOMA (IMBB)..... ettt ettt et et ettt s 1
Filter - Hood (9.6 In. x 19.6 In.).... AR
Filler - Hood (5.32)......cccccveuuee AR
FAller - HOOQ (8.85).....eeueieiiie ittt ettt et e s AR
Tube - Pilot (Gas & Pressure Switch) (M24, M30, & M36).........ccooiiiiiiiieiiiieriee e 2
Tube - Pilot (Gas & Pressure SWitCh) (M18)........cooiiiiiiiiiii e 2

CUP - Grease.......cueevueeiieeiiieiee et AR
Enclosure Jamb Top (RH).....ooiiiii et e 1
Enclosure Jamb Top (LH).......ooi et 1
Elbow 90 Deg. (1/8 Male Pipe X 1/4 TUDE)........ceooiiuiiiiiicieieseee e AR
Fitting - Tube (1/4 In.) (Brass)

Screw - Sheet Metal HeX Hd.........c.ooiiiiii e

-21- F-43053 Rev. F (June 2019)



REVOLVING TRAY OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

__________________________________

&(a\\\ ) 41

1
:

LOADING AND SERVICE DOOR
(OV850G & OV851G)

F-43053 Rev. F (June 2019) -22-



REVOLVING TRAY OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

PART NO.

01-1M2871-00001
01-1M2872-00001
01-1M2868-00001
01-1M2868-00002
01-1M2868-00003
01-1M2868-00004
01-1M2868-00005
01-1M2868-00006
01-1M2868-00007
01-1M2868-00008
01-10M440-00001
01-100M27-00001
01-1000V3-00051

01-1000V3-00008
01-1000V3-00043
01-100M41-00001
01-1000Vv0-00008
01-10M758-00001
01-10M758-00002
01-10M758-00003
01-10M758-00004
01-10M764-00010
01-10M764-00011
01-10M764-00012
01-10M764-00013
01-1M1251-00001
01-100M40-00001
01-100M40-00003
01-100M40-00002
01-1M1015-00001
01-1000V6-00332
01-100M39-00001
01-100V18-00041

01-10M929-00001
01-1M1003-00001
01-1M5922-00001
01-10M774-00001
01-1M1002-00001
01-1000V6-00332
01-10M331-00001
01-1M3065-00001
01-100V18-00141

LOADING AND SERVICE DOOR
(OV850G & OV851G)

NAME OF PART AMT.
HANAIE = DOOT ...t ettt et e e e e 1
Plate - Backer (DOOr HAaNIE)..........coiuiiiiiieiiieieie ettt e e 1
Door - Loading W/WIndow (58.5 IN.) (M18).....ccuuieiiiiiieiiie ittt 1
Door - Loading W/WIndow (76.5 IN.) (M24).........cooiiiiiiiiiieeiee et 1
Door - Loading W/Window (94.5 IN.) (M30)........uuiiiiiiieiieiieeie et e e 1
Door - Loading W/Window (112.5 In.) (M36)
Door - Loading W/O Window (58.5 IN.) (M18).......eiiiiiiiiiiieiie it 1
Door - Loading W/O Window (76.5 IN.) (M24)........cooiiiiiiioie et 1
Door - Loading W/O Window (94.5 In.) (M30)......ceuiiieiiiierieeiesieeste et 1
Door - Loading W/O Window (112.5 IN.) (M36)..........ooiiiiiiiiiie ittt 1
Post - Door Guide
ANCNOT = CRAIN.....eii et e e
Chaiin = #40 (47 PIHCNES). ..o ieeeeie ettt ettt e et nae e ete e eae e 2
Link - Connector (#40)................. AR
Sprocket - #40B 1 IN. BOIE (21T)..ceiuiieiiiieiee ettt eee e
Bracket..........cccoooiiiiiii
BeariNG = Ball.... ..o e e e e e e as

Shaft - Counterweight (58.5 In.)
Shaft - Counterweight (76.5 In.)
Shaft - Counterweight (94.5 IN.) (M30)......coiiiiiiiie e 1
Shaft - Counterweight (112.5 IN.) (M36).....c..uiiiuiiiiiiiiieee e 1
Counterweight Assy. (57.25 In.) (M18)
Counterweight Assy. (75.25 In.) (M24)
Counterweight Assy. (93.25 In.) (M30)

Counterweight Assy. (111.25 IN.) (M36)......coiuiiiiiiiieie et 1
Bumper - Shaft Counterweight...........couiiiiiiiii e 1
Guide - Door Weight (OV850G).......cccuuiiiiieiiieiiie ettt ettt st e et e b et eeeeens 2

GUIdE - DOOT WEIGNL.....ceeii ettt ettt ettt e e e e 2
Guide - Door Weight..........ccccevviennenne. AR
Box - Door Interlock ASSY. (OVB50G)........uiiuiiiiiiiiiieeiiie ettt ettt ettt e e 1
Switch - SPDT 12A/125VAC (Lever Actuated) (OV850G)........cceeiueeieeieeieeneeseeesee e see e 2
Handle - Counterweight (OV850G)

KNOD (OVB50G)....... ettt ettt ettt ettt ettt ae et e b e bt e et e et e st e et e naeanneeaneeeanne
Bar - DOOr RETENTION. ..ot e e 1
Bracket - Service Door INtrloCK..........cooiiiiiiiii e 1
Kit - Window (Door Panel) (20 DEJ.).....uueeiuuiieeiiiie ettt e e e e e e e e 1
Door - Access (20 Degree Panel)

Actuator - DOOPE INEEMHOCK. .......ei it e e e e e e e e e eeeeeeeeaeeeeeenns
Switch - SPDT 12A/125VAC (Lever ACtUated)..........cooeiiiiiriieiiieiiee e 2
STOP - COUNTEIWEIGNT. ... ettt ee e 1
Z Bracket - Face Panel (Purge Panel OV851)..........oiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 1
Knob (Purge Panel Bracket OV851)......c.cuui ittt 1

-23- F-43053 Rev. F (June 2019)



REVOLVING TRAY OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

! See Figure
| TRAY AND LINER

¢ 38 01-10M724-00001 Hardware - Main Shaft 42 01-1M5238-00001 Carrier Wheel Assy. (6-Tray) k

1

i 39 01-10M819-00001 Tray Holding Tool 43 01-10M813-0012A Carrier Wheel Assy. (4-Tray) E
. 40 01-100V21-00186 Oil 44 01-1M5238-00002 Leveler Wheel Assy. (6-Tray)
1 41 01-1M6523-00002 Oiler Assy. (Tool) 45 01-10M814-0012A Leveler Wheel Assy. (4-Tray)
\ PARTS NOT ILLUSTRATED ,,'
PL-56567 |

MAIN DRIVE ASSEMBLY
(OV850G & OV851G)

F-43053 Rev. F (June 2019) -24 -



REVOLVING TRAY OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

MAIN DRIVE ASSEMBLY
(OV850G & 0V851G)

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-56567
1 01-10M753-0001C  Chain - Main Drive (205 Pitch) (5 & 6 Tray) (Built Before 9/21/99)...........ccccoviiiiiiiiiieiieeee. 1
2 01-10M753-00006 Chain - Main Drive (211 Pitch) (5 & 6 Tray) (Built After 9/21/99).......c.cceiiiiiiiiiiiieeiceeee 1
3 01-1000V3-00096  LiNK = MAStEr #80.........ccueeiueeiieieeiieie ettt ettt e st s e te e e et ene e s et emeesaeaneenaeaneeenneeeeneees 1
4 01-1000V3-00095  LiNK ROIEE HB0........coiueeiieieeie ettt ettt ettt ettt et esae et e et e et e e sne et aneeeneenneeneeenneeeeneees 1
5 NS-032-29 StOP NUL 1/2-20 FIEXIOC. ...ttt ettt ee e e AR
6 01-1000V0-00019  Washer - Thrust
7 01-1000V1-00011  RING = SNAP (1=15/16 IN.)..ciutiitiiiieieee ettt 1
8 01-1M3651-00001  BariNG = IMAIN ASSY.....ceiiiuuiiieiiiiie ettt et ee e ettt e e sttt e e e aaaeeeesasbeeeeabeeeeaaabseeeeassbeeeaabbeeesasnnbnbesnnnes
9 01-10M540-00001  Carrier - Journal End Assy
10 01-100M61-00096  Sprocket - #60 (96T).............
11 01-10M815-00005 Shaft - Main Assy. (3-1/4 In.
12 Wheel - Carrier (6 Tray) (Part No Longer Available, Order Item 42.)..........cccooiiiniiiiineiininnen. 2
13 01-10M823-0012A  WheEel - CaITIEr (4 TTAY)....eiieeieeeieeie et e e e e 2
14 01-1000V1-00004 Ring - Snap (1-1/2 In.).... .
15 01-1000V0-00018  THIUSE WaSHET ...ttt ettt ettt ettt ettt sae et e e e e eas
16 01-1TM3683-00002  BEAING ASSY.....uttiiueeeiutieittt ettt ettt e et e ettt et e st e e bt e st e e s e et e sat e e eaeeebe e e saeeeabeeete e e beeeteeneennneeeas
17 01-10M562-00001  SUPPOI = TTY..euetueeiieteeiie ettt ettt ettt es e st et e et eae e st e bt e e e eae e st e e bt en e e eaeesbe e beeneenaeeanneeens
18 01-10M562-00002  SUPPOI = TTY..e.ueiiueetietieiee ittt ettt sttt ettt sttt eae e bt e bt e et eae e st e e bt et e saeesbe e b e e seenae e e nneee s
19 01-10M815-00001  Shaft (62-1/2 In.) (M18)
20 01-10M815-00002  Shaft (80-1/2 In.) (M24)
21 01-10M815-00003  Shaft (98-1/2 In.) (M30)
22 01-10M815-00004  Shaft (116-1/2 IN.) (M3B)....c.ueiiiiiieiieieee ettt 1
23 01-10M563-00001 Leveler - Arm Assy......... AR
24 01-1000V4-00265 Bolt 1/2-13 x 2 Hex Hd................ AR
25 01-1000V4-00264  Lockwasher 1/2 Internal TOOth..........coiiiiiiiiiii e AR
26 01-1000V4-00266  NUL 1/2-13 HEX...ecueeeieieeieeiieiie ettt ettt ettt et e et e e sae e teeneeeneesneeneenneeanneee s
27 01-1000Vv4-00267 Bolt 1/2-13 x 1 Hex Hd... .
28 01-10M824-00006 Wheel LEVEIET (B TTaY)......eeiueeiiieeiiieiiee ettt ettt ettt et ettt e e sneeete e e e e e
29 01-10M824-0012A  WHEEI LEVEIET (4 TFAY)....eeeueiiteeuieetiete ettt ettt sttt sttt sr e sae ettt ettt sa e nae e e e e nbeeeeneees 1
30 01-10M539-00001  Leveler - JOUMN@l ENA ASSY ......coiuuiiiiaiiiiie et e ettt e et e et e e e st e e e anbe e e e e sasseaeasnsaeeeeasnnenssnnnnes 1
31 01-10M556-00001  WHEEI = GUIAE ASSY.....eueiiiiiieiiiiieie ettt ettt ettt sttt a e bt bt et e e et
32 01-10M554-00004 Guide - Wheel Mount Assy...
33 01-10M816-00001  StANA = IMIN.......eitiiiiiitieitieee ettt ettt e b e eb e e et s e et e e e nee e e e e nbe e e e eeae
34 01-10M278-00001 Pad - Oven Guide ROI AM.........oiiiiiiieiieeee ettt
35 01-1000V4-00008 Washer 1/2........cccevvevieicneennnnnn
36 01-1000V4-00028 Bolt - Shear 1/2 x 2-1/4 Hex Hd......
37 01-100M98-00001  Seal - Chain Hole (Lower Front)
38 01-10M724-00001 Hardware - Main Shaft (Incls. ltems 5 thru 9, 11, 30, 35, & 36)......ceeveeeiiiiiiree e 1
39 01-10M819-00001  Tray - Holding Tool (Used when removing & installing trays)..........ccocoeeiivieiniiiiiiieciiiecceeee 2
40 01-100V21-00186  Qil (32 Oz.) (Bearings & Chain) .
41 01-1MB523-00002  Oler ASSY. (TOON).....eetiitieiietieie ettt sttt ettt ettt e et eae e et eae e e e aneebeabeeenbeeeeneees
42 01-1M5238-00001 Carrier Wheel Assy. (6 Tray) (Incls. Items 12, 14 thru 17, 25, 26, 27, & 33)......cccevveveeirveennnnn. 1
43 01-10M813-0012A  Carrier Wheel Assy. (4 Tray) (Incls. Items 13 thru 17, 25, 26, 27, & 33)....cccoceeeiiiieiiiiiiiiiieeaes 1
44 01-1M5238-00002 Leveler Wheel Assy. (6 Tray) (Incls. Items 12, 14, 15, 16, 18, & 23 thru 28)..........c.cevvvrrrrrennes 1
45 01-10M814-0012A Leveler Wheel Assy. (4 Tray) (Incls. ltems 13 thru 16, 18, 23 thru 27, & 29)........cccceeviiiieeennne 1
-25- F-43053 Rev. F (June 2019)



REVOLVING TRAY OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

(o S iy
3-4-5-6-7-8-9-10 W %;@
11-12-13-14-15 \@I/

Number of Pans
N Part Number 12 [ 18 [ 24 | 30 | 36
AMT,
11 01-100v21-0094A | 0 | o | 6 | o | o
12 01-100v21-0004G | 8 | 12 | 12 | 12 | 12
13 01-100v21-0094) | o | o | o | 6 | 6
14 01-1M2747-00001 | 12 | 18 | 24 | 24 | 30
15 01-1M2764-00001 | 8 | 12 | 12 | 12 | 12

TRAY AND LINER
(OV850G & 0V851G)

F-43053 Rev. F (June 2019) -26 -



REVOLVING TRAY OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-60920

1

O~NO O WN

©

11
12
"3
*14
*15

PART NO.

01-10M718-00004
01-10M718-00006
01-1M2753-00058
01-1M2753-00076
01-1M2753-00094
01-1M2753-00112
01-1M2754-00058
01-1M2754-00076
01-1M2754-00094
01-1M2754-00112
01-100V21-0094A
01-100V21-0094G
01-100vV21-0094J

01-1M2747-00001
01-1M2764-00001

TRAY AND LINER
(OV850G & 0V851G)

NAME OF PART

Kit - Tray Hardware (4-Tray Ovens)......
Kit - Tray Hardware (6-Tray Ovens)... .
Tray - Perforated (58 X 26)........cc.eoiiiiiiiii e
Tray - Perforated (76 X 26)..........ooiuiiieaiei ettt en e e e
Tray - Perforated (94 x 26)...

Tray - Perforated (112 x 26).....

Tray - Solid (58 x 26)............ .
Tray = SOlA (76 X 26).....ceeeueeieeeeeie ettt ettt ettt nbe et
Tray = SOlA (94 X 26).....cueeuiiiiee ettt
Tray - Solid (112 x 26) .
Liner - Cement Fiber Tray (Stone Baking) (1/2 X 25-3/4 X 18).....ccoiiueiiiiiieiiiie e AR
Liner - Cement Fiber Tray (1/2 X 25-3/4 X 28-5/8).......cccuiiiiiiiiiiiieeiee e AR
Liner - Cement Fiber Tray (1/2 x 25-3/4 x 36)........ AR
Retainer - Tray Liner... AR
ANGIE - TraY ENAS....eeeiieee ettt AR

* (See chart on graphic for quantity.)

-27- F-43053 Rev. F (June 2019)



REVOLVING TRAY OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

PL-56663 |

MAIN DRIVE MOTOR (OV850G)

F-43053 Rev. F (June 2019) -28-



REVOLVING TRAY OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-56663

PART NO.

01-1000v1-00001
01-10M545-00007

01-10M223-00001

01-10M547-00001
01-10M978-00004
01-10M978-00006
01-1000V1-00003
01-10M548-00001

01-1000v6-00001
01-10M545-00008

01-100V20-00004
01-100V17-00175
01-1M1753-00002
01-1000V2-00015
01-1000V2-0015A
01-1000v2-0015B
01-1000v2-00019
01-10M213-00001
01-1M1150-00014
01-10M512-00001
01-1000V8-00064
01-1000V8-00026

01-1000V3-00044

01-100V20-00001
01-10M578-00001
01-10M478-00001
01-10M136-00001

01-1000V3-00045
01-10M213-00002

01-1000V3-00069
01-1000V3-00051
01-1000V3-00008
01-1000V3-00030
01-1000V3-00033
01-1M2599-00001

MAIN DRIVE MOTOR (OV850G)

NAME OF PART AMT.
[07e] 1 F= TS 1Y AT SO USSPt 1
BUSKHING = FIANGE..... ettt ettt e e et e e e e e e e e e e e e e s 1
Lockwasher 3/8 INternal Star...........cc.ooiiiiii it aa e 2
Mach. Screw 3/8-16 X 1/2 HEX Hd.......oooiiii et a e 2
NUE = HEX B-32...c ettt e e e e ettt e e e e e e e s s ta e e e eeeeseassnsbeaeeaaeeenassnnnaeeeaaes 2
Lockwasher #6 INternal STar...........ccciii i e e e et e e e e e e aaeeeas 2
A =] 1= S =Yg Lo L= USROS 2
(070X =Y Y (o o T = o ) TRt 1
Mach. Screw 10-32 X 3/8 HEX Hd........cueereiiieeeeeee et e 3
POINTET = TrAY STOP...c ittt ettt e e st e e e e eenee 1
SWItCh - ROLAMY (4 TTAY)..ee ittt ettt e ee e 1
Switch - Rotary (6 Tray)....
RING = SNAP 3/ttt ettt e e ettt e e e ab e e e et e e e e e e e e aaaaens
Shaft ASSY. = SWILCR BOX.....eiiiiiiiiiiiiiie ettt e e e sbe e e e st e e e eatanbsbeeneees 1
Mach. Screw 6-32 X 1 Pan Hd.........ccoiiiie et e e e 2
Lockwasher #6 INternal STar............ccoiiiiiii it a e 2
MICTO-SWILCH W/ROIIET ...ttt e e e e e e e e e aa e e s sar e e e e e eaaeaeas 1
Stud - ROAIY SWILCH.....ceiii e 1
N[V YL L o 1 Rt 1
Nut 3/8-16 HeX.....ccoveevveeeieenne.

Spring - Pointer Box Tensioner...
Reservoir - PC Oil Cup/Gauge....

Oil - Gear (BO0W CYINAEE).......couiiiiiiitieeit ettt et e e
[CT=T Ty oTo ) g (100 T RSP PPTTSURUPPPPNt 1
Seal - Input

SAI - OUIPUL. ..ttt ettt e et et e e e bb et e e sabbe e e enbeeeeasnnbnbneneeen 1
(07010 o1 1o e I 1V o] (o] U RP P PPPPPR 1
3G PP PP PPPPPPPI 1
CoNAUIL 3/8 IN. D81t 1
Motor Assy. (INCIS. HEMS 28 & 31)...ci i 1
Brush - Motor (Baldor) (Set).........c.oiuiiiiieiieeie e 1
Brush - Motor (GE 0r BOSTON GEAI).......cccuiiiuiiiiieiie ettt 2
Lockwasher 3/8 Internal STar.............cooiiiiiiiiii e 4
Mach. Screw 3/8-16 X 1 HEX Hd........ooiiii e 4
Sprocket - Gear Chain #B0B (16T ).......uieiiiieeeiieeeeiieeeetee e etee e st e e st e e e sabeeeseeeaeseeeeesnsnnesneenenes 1
SEt SCIEW 5/168-18 X 1/2. ..ttt ettt b et 2
ST o] 1 o TSP SPRUPPPPNt 1
Mount - Motor...

[T ST o] T o TSSO RSOPRUPUPPPRRN
Shaft - MOtor MOUNE PiVOL.........couiiiiiiiiiiieeste ettt 1
Set Screw

Sprocket #40B (20T)...

KeY..oviiiieieiieeeeee e,

Set Screw 5/16-18 x 1/2

Chain - Roller #40 (51 PICNES)...ccuuiiiii it 1
Chain - ROIlEr #40 (47 PItCNES). .. ettt et et e e et e e e eeeeeees 1

LiNK = CONNECIOTN (FA0).....cotiiiiieiee ettt ettt ettt et et e st e e e e e eanee 1
SPrOCKEE HHAOB (20T eeeeiitiiee ittt ettt ettt e e e ettt e e s st et e e e aee e e e aabeeeeeaaneeaeaanbeeeensnnssnnnnnnen 1
SPrOCKEE HAOB (0T ). eeieiiiiiie ittt ettt ettt e e ettt e e sttt e e e e ae e e e e eabe e e e e anseeaesnbeeeeasnnbnnennenen 1
WeldmeENt - POINEI BASE..........iiiiiiiiiiiiitie ettt e et ee e e e e e 1

-29- F-43053 Rev. F (June 2019)



REVOLVING TRAY OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

----------------------------------------
¢ A}

' 32 01-10M213-00001 Key

1 33 01-1M1753-00001 OQil - Gear (For Electra Gearbox)
. 34 Oill - Gear (For Nord Gearbox)

1

]

. PARTS NOT ILLUSTRATED

14-15-16

PL-56349 |

MAIN DRIVE MOTOR (OV851G)

F-43053 Rev. F (June 2019) -30-



REVOLVING TRAY OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-56349

PART NO.

01-1M3005-00001
01-1M2985-00001
01-1M3002-00001
01-1000Vv4-00109
01-1000V6-00192
01-1M3089-00001

01-1M2986-00002
01-10M512-00001
01-1000V8-00064
01-1M4173-00005
01-1000v2-00037
01-1000V2-00035

01-1000V2-00024
01-1000v2-00023
01-1000V2-00022
01-1000V3-00044
01-10M578-00003
01-1000V2-00036

01-1M1254-00001
01-100vV20-00001
01-10M478-00001
01-10M213-00001
01-1M1753-00001

MAIN DRIVE MOTOR (OV851G)

NAME OF PART AMT.
Pointer Assy. (Inlcs. HEMS 2 thru B).........cueiiiiiiiiiiiie e 1
Plate = POINTET ...ttt ettt e e 1
Gear (Tray NUMDET & STOP)....cocuiiiiiiiiiiiiie ettt e e e 1
Screw - Shoulder 3/8 x 1/2 SOCket Hd.........cooiiiiiiii e 1

SWITCR = SNAP. .ttt et e et e e e et e e eannntnnanneeee
Spacer - SWItCh (POINTET).......ooiiiiiiii et e et e et e e et e neeeeeen
Nut 3/8-16 HeX.....oovvevviieiiieienee
Mach. Screw 3/8-16 x 3/4 Hex Hd..
Lockwasher 3/8.........cccccvniecrnnenne.
WASKEE 3/8...... e e
Bracket - MISCOSWITCN........coooiie e e e e s e e e 1
o] (o T PP PSR POPPPPTN 1
Brush - Motor (BaldOr) (S€t)........coiiiuiiieiiiieeeiie ettt et e e s e e e aee e e s e eaaaeaaeeens 1
Kit - Gearbox (225:1) (Convert from Electra to Nord)..........cccooiiiiiiiiiiiiniiiieeeeeeeeee e 1
Gearbox (225:1) (NOFA).....cueiiiii ettt ettt ee e 1
Vent - Autovent Breather (NOFA).........ooueii ittt 1
Set Screw 5/16-18 x 1/2
Mach. Screw 3/8-16 X 1 HeX Hd........ooiiii e 1
LOCKWASREE 3/8......oiieeiee ettt ettt 1
Washer 3/8........ccoeovevvenenn
Gear - Spur (32T) (4 Tray)....
Gear - Spur (40T) (5 Tray)....
Gear - SPUF (48T) (B TTAY ). eceerueeereerieeie et et s e e
Sprocket - Gear Chain #60B (16T )......ccuiiiiiiiieiie ittt ee e 1
Mount - Motor.........cocoveiciiniiinnene

Drive - Coupling (Spline Type)....
Lockwasher 3/8.........c.cccoevvveiunenne

Mach. Screw 3/8-16 X 1 HeX Hd........ooiii e
Kit - Hand Crank (EMEIGENCY).......ueii ittt ettt ettt e ettt e e e st e e e e e eeaeeaaaaens 1
[T ST o] T o TSSO RSOPRUPUPPPRRN 1
KEY 3/16" DIA. X 1.50 LG ueeiueeiiietieie ettt e e e 1
Oil - Gear (Synthetic) (For Electra Gearbox).........cccoouireeiiieniieiie e

Oil - Gear (Synthetic) (Kluber uhl 6-220) (For Nord Gearbox) (Local Purchase)

-31- F-43053 Rev. F (June 2019)



REVOLVING TRAY OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

(M18)
(M24)
(M30)
(M36)

19 01-1M3020-00001 Retainer - Purge Seal (Face Panel
20 01-1M3020-00002 Retainer - Purge Seal (Face Panel
21 01-1M3020-00003 Retainer - Purge Seal (Face Panel
22 01-1M3020-00004 Retainer - Purge Seal (Face Panel
23 01-1M3019-00001 Seal - Purge (Face Panel) (M18)
24 01-1M3019-00002 Seal - Purge (Face Panel) (M24)
25 01-1M3019-00003 Seal - Purge (Face Panel) (M30)
26 01-1M3019-00004 Seal - Purge (Face Panel) (M36)
27 01-1000V5-00166 Bushing - Snap

28 01-1M1748-00001 Kit - High Limit

PARTS NOT ILLUSTRATED ;

______________________________________________

2
13-14-15-16 @*/
17

o0

__________________..
- ~

.,

PURGE KIT (OV851G)

F-43053 Rev. F (June 2019) -32-



REVOLVING TRAY OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-56707

PART NO.

01-1M3049-00001
01-1000V6-00065
01-1M3981-00001
01-1000V1-00017
01-100vV20-00015
01-1M3063-00001
01-1M3064-00001
01-1000V8-00033
01-1M3981-00001
01-100vV20-00016
01-1A1907-00001

01-1M3121-00001
01-1000V6-00118
01-1M1707-00002
01-1000V6-00272
01-1000V6-00275
01-1M1706-00001
01-1M3027-00001
01-1M3020-00001
01-1M3020-00002
01-1M3020-00003
01-1M3020-00004
01-1M3019-00001
01-1M3019-00002
01-1M3019-00003
01-1M3019-00004
01-1000V5-00166
01-1M1748-00001

PURGE KIT (OV851G)

NAME OF PART AMT.
Actuator Weldment - FACe PaNEL............oueeiiiiiiiiiiieee et 1
MiCroswitCh - LeVer ACHVALEA..........ccooiiiiiiiiie e e e e e e e e e e 3
(O[T TS T o] 14 T FE PSSP PR TTOPRSPPPPNt 1
[070) =T Y=Y OSSP PPTRRRSORUPPPPt 1

ST o] 43T TR PSP UPPPPRN 1
(O[T T U o T Y4 4 TSRO PTPPPPPN 1
L T O = o SRRSO 1
[\ [o) (o e B = 4 ] o 1= SO SO O UPPPPPRP 1
(0311 S o] 3T [P RPTSS U PP PPPPPPP 1
SPrNG = EXIENSION ...ttt ettt e e 1
Mounting ASSY. - TREIMOCOUPIE.........oieiiiie ettt et e e e e e e e e e e eaaaeens 1
Kit - TREIMMOCOUPIE. ...ttt e e e e eanee 1
Thermostat - High Limit.......cooeiii ettt 1
Mouint - High Limit

Thermostat - High Limit - 350C (4-Prong Resetable, Philly Pretzel)...........cccccciinneee 1
Thermostat - High Limit - 370C (2-Prong Resetable, Philly Pretzel)............ccoocoiiiiiniiiinnnnen. 1
Bracket - High Limit (Capillary TUDE).........coiuiiiiiieiiieiie et 1
Arm - Face Panel..........cooooiiiii 1
Retainer - Purge Seal (Face Panel) (58.42 IN.) (M18)......ccociiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 1
Retainer - Purge Seal (Face Panel) (76.42 In.) (M24).........ccooiiiiiiiiieiie e 1
Retainer - Purge Seal (Face Panel) (94.42 In.) (M30).......cccuiiiuiiiniiiiiiieiieeeiee e 1
Retainer - Purge Seal (Face Panel) (112.421n.) (M36).......coieiiiiiiieeeeiieee e 1

Seal - Purge (Face Panel) (58.42 In.) (M18).....ccuuiiiiiiiiiiiee e 1
Seal - Purge (Face Panel) (76.42 In.) (M24).........ooiiiiiiiiie e 1
Seal - Purge (Face Panel) (94.42 In.) (M30).....coiiiiiiieeiiiee ettt et e eeeeeees 1
Seal - Purge (Face Panel) (112.42 In.) (M3B)......c.uuiiiiiiiiee ettt 1
Bushing - Snap

Kit - High Limit Replacement (Replaces Bimetal High Limit) (OV850G)............cccovvueeiiiireeannnns 1

-33- F-43053 Rev. F (June 2019)



REVOLVING TRAY OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

23-24-25-26 29 \\
1

PL-56662_|

GAS SUPPLY ASSEMBLY
(OV850G & 0V851G)

F-43053 Rev. F (June 2019) -34 -



REVOLVING TRAY OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

GAS SUPPLY ASSEMBLY
(OV850G & 0V851G)

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-56662
1 01-100V17-00115  PIPE T X 2.ttt ettt e ek e bt et et e e m e e et e et eenreesnenae e e e e s AR
2 01-100V17-00117  UNION 1INttt ettt et e st e e e e e s e s AR
3 01-100V17-00119  EIDOW - REAUCING 1 X 1-1/4 ..ttt ettt e e e e 2
4 01-100V17-00121  Pipe 1-1/4 x 6
5 01-100V17-00122  Tee - REAUCING 1-1/4 X 1=1/4 ..ottt e e 1
6 01-100V17-00120  PIPE T-1/4 X B ettt ettt ettt ettt et e s e bt e e e ae e eaeemtees e ne e et emeenneeeeenneeeennees 1
7 01-100V17-00123  PIPE 2-1/2 X 8.ttt ettt ettt h e ettt a ettt e s e eae et st e b e e teeme e nae e e e e nbeeeeneees 4
8 01-100V17-00063  UNION 2-1/2......eeeeeieeeee ettt ettt ettt et see et eae et eae et ns e eenae e e e e s AR
9 01-100V17-00301  EIll 2-1/2 x 45 Deg. Blk....
10 01-100V17-00324  PIPE 2-1/2 X 3.ttt ettt ettt e h e h et he etttk be et e e bt ettt nbe et et e et 2
11 01-100V17-00064  Ell 2-1/2 X 90 DEQ...c.veeutiiteetieiieiteeieeet ettt sttt sttt a et n et e e et e et 2
12 01-1000V9-00050  Mixer - Gas 2-1/2 IN. Dia. (NAT)....ccuiruiiiiiieeeiteee ettt et 2
13 01-1000V9-00080  Mixer = COMPOUNG (LP)......eiiiiiiiieitie ettt e e e e e 2
14 01-1A1167-00450 PP NPT 4-1/2 IN..oiiiiiiiiee ettt ettt e e 1
15 01-100V17-00118  Ell - Reducing 90 DEG. 1 X 3/4......eoiuieiiieiee ettt ettt e e e 2
16 01-100V17-00113  PIPE 3/4 X B..oeieeeieieieeie ettt ettt ettt st e st et e n e eae e et en e e emeeeneemteeneeem e e aseenteeneeeneenneeeeenneeeennees 1
17 01-1000V9-00112  Valve - Gas 1/2 x 1/2 (Prior to 1979 .
18 01-1000V9-00075  Valve - Gas 3/4 X 3/4 (197910 1987).....ei ettt AR
19 01-1000V9-00121  Valve - Gas 1/2 X 3/4 (1987 10 PreSeNnt).........ccociiiiiiiiiieiiieeiee sttt 1
20 01-1000V9-00128  Kit - LP Conversion (Use With em 19).........cooiiiiiiiii e 1
21 [ TSI O (o Ty 2 - T PP 1
22 REAUCET = BEII 3/4 X /2.t 1
23 01-TM1014-00001  SUPPOIt = GBS ASSY ... ueiiiuieeitieeiiiie ittt ettt e ettt e ettt e tee e seeaabeeateeaseeabeeanteeanseesabeeanseaanseesaseassseaaaaannnns 1
24 BOIt 1/4-20 HEX HA....c.oiiiiiieiie ettt 2
25 LT T =Y USSP PPORPPP 2
26 INUE 17420 HEX. .ottt st r e st se e enn e e nneeaane 2
27 01-1M1093-00003  Pipe - MIiXEr Gas SUPPIY ASSY.....cuutiieeiiiiaiiiaieeite sttt nae et et sae et e abeesaneesbaeeeeeannne
28 01-100V17-00114
29
30 01-1A1167-01300
31
32 01-TAT167-00300 PP NPT 3 IN. .ttt et e sttt e e b e bt et e eae et nae e e nneee s AR
33 (07 T o T o o= T [ EURUUPTSURUPPPPNt 1
34 01-TAT167-00500 PP NPT 5 IN...iiiiitiiiite ittt b et b ettt sttt nae et et e et 1
35 Tee - Pipe
36 01-1A1167-02900 PP NPT 29 IN...utiiiiiiiiiiiieitt ettt ettt r et s ae e et e bt e et e et 1
37 01-100V17-00399  Valve - BUErfy 1 IN. (BraSsS)......cccueiiiieiiiieitie ettt ettt ettt ente e e e e e 1
38 01-1M3052-00001  INIEt = GAS SUPPIY .. .eeiueieiitieitit ettt ettt e bbbt bt e st e e be e e bt e et e entneeeeeannes 1
-35- F-43053 Rev. F (June 2019)



REVOLVING TRAY OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

19 01-1M3088-00001 Kit - Ignition & Flame Sense Wires
20 01-1000Vv5-00046 Connector RAJAH Female (Ignition Wire)
21 01-1000Vv5-00060 Connector RAJAH Male (Flame Sense Wire)

01-100v11-00003
01-10M930-01360
01-10M930-01160
01-10M930-02187
01-10M930-01850
01-10M930-01562
01-10M930-01360
01-10M930-02380
01-10M930-02031
01-10M930-01562
01-10M930-01360
01-10M930-02380
01-10M930-02031
01-10M930-01610
01-10M930-01495
01-10M930-02570
01-10M930-02187

Wire (Ignition/Flame Sense)
Orifice (0.1360 Dia.) (LP)
Orifice (0.1160 Dia.) (LP)
Orifice (0.2187 Dia.) (NAT)
Orifice (0.1850 Dia.) (NAT)
Orifice (0.1562 Dia.) (LP)
Orifice (0.1360 Dia.) (LP)
Orifice (0.2380 Dia.) (NAT)
Orifice (0.2031 Dia.) (NAT)
Orifice (0.1562 Dia.) (LP)
Orifice (0.1360 Dia.) (LP)
Orifice (0.2380 Dia.) (NAT)
Orifice (0.2031 Dia.) (NAT)
Orifice (0.1610 Dia.) (LP)
Orifice (0.1495 Dia.) (LP)
Orifice (0.2570 Dia.) (NAT)
Orifice (0.2187 Dia.) (NAT)

PARTS NOT ILLUSTRATED

2-3-4-5
6-7-8-9
/10
11-12-13-14
15 PL-56350

BURNER ASSEMBLY
(OV850G & OV851G)

F-43053 Rev. F (June 2019) - 36 -



REVOLVING TRAY OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-56350

PART NO.

01-100v21-00003
01-10M862-00001
01-10M862-00002
01-10M862-00003
01-10M862-00004
01-10M860-00001
01-10M860-00002
01-10M860-00003
01-10M860-00004
01-10M581-00001
01-10M990-00001
01-10M990-00002
01-10M990-00003
01-10M990-00004
01-10M678-00002
01-10M678-00001
01-1M1131-00002
01-1M1131-00001
01-1M3088-00001
01-1000V5-00046
01-1000V5-00060
01-100v11-00003
01-10M930-01360
01-10M930-01160
01-10M930-02187
01-10M930-01850
01-10M930-01562
01-10M930-01360
01-10M930-02380
01-10M930-02031
01-10M930-01562
01-10M930-01360
01-10M930-02380
01-10M930-02031
01-10M930-01610
01-10M930-01495
01-10M930-02570
01-10M930-02187

BURNER ASSEMBLY
(OV850G & 0V851G)

NAME OF PART AMT.

FIrebrick 4-1/2 X 9 X 2-1/2...eceeeeeeeeee e e AR
LiNer = BHCK (8 X 58 M)ttt ittt ettt b ettt en e e e e annee 2
LiN@r = BHCK (8 X 76 IN.) ..ttt ettt rb ettt st en e e e e e 2
Liner - Brick (8 x 94 In.).....

Liner = BrCK (8 X 112 IN.).. ittt ettt ettt e e e e anne 2
RACK = BFICK (5 IN. ).ttt ettt e e e 2
RACK = BIICK (77 IN. ).ttt ettt e e st e e e e anee 2
2= o [l =Ty o7 (S LT [ 1 PP 2
Rack - Brick (113 In.)..

Stand - BriCK RACK........couiiiiiii e e
Burner - 2 Inlets (58 IN.) (IMA8).....oi ittt et e et et e e e e ennee 1
Burner - 2 Inlets (76 In.) (M24)....
Burner - 2 Inlets (94 In.) (M30)....
Burner - 2 Inlets (112 In.) (M36)..
SUPPOIt = REAI BUINET......ciiiiiiie ettt ettt ettt e e e e e st e e e et e e e e staeeeesssaeeesnsseaeansseeeessnnsnnnnnnnes
SUPPOIt - FOrWard BUINET..........coiuiiiiiiiit ettt e e
Kit - Pilot Replacement (LP)
Kit - Pilot Replacement (NAT)......c.ei ittt st e e 1
Kit - Ignition & Flame Sense Wire (Order Items 20 & 21).......ccceiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiciieeeeeeseee e 1
Connector RAJAH Female (Ignition Wire)..........oo oo 1
Connector RAJAH Male (FIame Sense WIre)........ccoiuuiiiiiiiiiieiiiiiee et 1
Wire (Ignition/Flame Sense) (Sold Per Ft.)........cccccoeviieeee. .
Orifice (0.1360 Dia.) (LP) (RH Rear) (OV851G) (18 Pan).........coccuieiiiiiiieiieeiie e
Orifice (0.1160 Dia.) (LP) (LH Front) (OV851G) (18 Pan).........coicuieiiieiiieiieeie e
Orifice (0.2187 Dia.) (NAT) (RH Rear) (OV851G) (18 Pan)....
Orifice (0.1850 Dia.) (NAT) (LH Front) (OV851G) (18 Pan)....
Orifice (0.1562 Dia.) (LP) (RH Rear) (OV851G) (24 Pan)......
Orifice (0.1360 Dia.) (LP) (LH Front) (OV851G) (24 Pan).......ccceeiveeereeneeeneeseee e
Orifice (0.2380 Dia.) (NAT) (RH Rear) (OV851G) (24 Pan)
Orifice (0.2031 Dia.) (NAT) (LH Front) (OV851G) (24 Pan)....
Orifice (0.1562 Dia.) (LP) (RH Rear) (OV851G) (30 Pan).......ccceeririirieniieieiiereeiesee e
Orifice (0.1360 Dia.) (LP) (LH Front) (OV851G) (30 Pan).......cccceririirieiieieieenieesiee e 1

) (

) (

) (

) (

) (

)(

Orifice (0.2380 Dia.) (NAT) (RH Rear) (OV851G) (30 Pan)........ccceierererierieiiesesienieae e 1
Orifice (0.2031 Dia.) (NAT) (LH Front) (OV851G) (30 Pan)........cccccueierierierierieniesesiese e 1
Orifice (0.1610 Dia.) (LP) (RH Rear) (OV851G) (36 Pan)
Orifice (0.1495 Dia.) (LP) (LH Front) (OV851G) (36 Pan)
Orifice (0.2570 Dia.) (NAT) (RH Rear) (OV851G) (36 Pan).........cccoerueriererirerinseniese e 1
Orifice (0.2187 Dia.) (NAT) (LH Front) (OV851G) (36 Pan).........ccccuerueriririrenieneniese e 1

-37- F-43053 Rev. F (June 2019)



REVOLVING TRAY OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

______________________________

18 01-1M3974-00001 Kit - Purge 1
19  01-1000V8-00083 Motor - Blower
1

PARTS NOT ILLUSTRATED )

\ 7
'

BLOWER MOTOR AND DAMPER MOTOR (OV850G)

F-43053 Rev. F (June 2019) -38 -



REVOLVING TRAY OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

BLOWER MOTOR AND DAMPER MOTOR (OV850G)

PART NO.

01-1M1150-00026
01-100V20-00005
01-1M1575-00001
01-1M1589-00001
01-1000Vv1-00018
01-1M1589-00002
01-1M1048-00001
01-1000V8-00033
01-1A1023-00012
01-1000Vv1-00018
01-1000V6-00071

01-1M1004-00032
01-100V17-00026
01-100V10-00034
01-10M845-00001
01-1000V8-00037
01-1000V3-00075
01-1M3974-00001

01-1000v8-00083

NAME OF PART AMT.
(77 o U1 = SR SRSPPPP 1
Clip = LINKAGE ROttt ettt ettt ee e 2
ROA = LINKBGE. ...ttt ettt ettt b ettt ettt et e b et eat e e e e eanee 1
Clamp - HOse 1/4 1.D. X 7/16 O.D......eiiii it 2
e To Il I 01 = To - PSPPI 1
NLA - Obsolete--Linkage...
1 [o] (o g I -1 o o= PSPPSRt
HOSE = PreSSure SWItCh......cc.eiiiii ittt st e e e e 1
Clamp - HOS€ 1/4 1.D. X 7/16 O.D...ccoeeiieeeie ettt et e st e e saee e e s arnnaees 2
SWitch = Air Pressure (OV850)........uueiuiiiiiieiiie ittt ettt ee e 1
Tube - AluminUM Pressure SWItCh............oiiiiiiiiiii e 1
Tube - Ell 90 Deg. 1/4 Fitting (Compression)
210 47 OSSP
Mount - Blower Motor.
1 Fo) (o el = [o =T PP
Sheave 3.45 In. Dia. X 5/8 IN. BOFE......cccoiuiiiieiiiii ettt et e e e aeeneees 1
Kit - Purge (For Ovens Without Factory-Installed Purge System.) (OV850) (Uses ltem
L1 T PSSP PRPPPPP 1
T (o e = o = T PP 1

-39- F-43053 Rev. F (June 2019)



REVOLVING TRAY OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

FORM 43053 Rev. F JUNE 2019 PRINTED IN U.S.A.



